Rev F
DCCP40
40 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Output
11/22/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 20
  FEATURES
• 4:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
• High Efficiency
• Remote ON/OFF
• Input Under Voltage Lock
• Compact 1”x1” Case
• Continuous Short Circuit Protection
• Over Load Protection
• Over Temperature Protection
• Cooling by Natural Convection
• Meets UL62368/EN62368 Safety Approval
  APPLICATIONS   DESCRIPTION
• Industry Control
• Telecom/Datacom
• Space Saving
  The DCCP40 series of DC/DC converters offers 40 watts of output
power in a very compact 1” x 1” x 0.41” package. This series offers
single and dual output models with a wide 4:1 input voltage range.
Each model in the DCCP40 series has high efficiency, is cooled by
natural convection, and offers continuous short circuit protection,
over load protection, over temperature and over voltage trim. This
series meets UL62368 and EN62368 safety approval.
Size: 1in x 1in x 0.41in
(25.4mm x 25.4mm x 10.5mm)
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Single Output Models
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise No Load Input
Current
Output
Power
Max. Capacitive
Load(1) Efficiency
DCCP40-24S03*
24VDC
(9~36VDC)
3.3VDC 10000mA 75mVp-p 12mA
40W
10000µF 87%
DCCP40-24S05* 5VDC 8000mA 75mVp-p 12mA 6000µF 88%
DCCP40-24S12 12VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 12mA 3000µF 88%
DCCP40-24S15* 15VDC 2667mA 75mVp-p 12mA 1000µF 88%
DCCP40-24S24 24VDC 1667mA 75mVp-p 12mA 680µF 89%
DCCP40-48S03*
48VDC
(18~75VDC)
3.3VDC 10000mA 75mVp-p 10mA
40W
10000µF 86%
DCCP40-48S05* 5VDC 8000mA 75mVp-p 10mA 6000µF 88%
DCCP40-48S12* 12VDC 3333mA 75mVp-p 10mA 3000µF 89%
DCCP40-48S15* 15VDC 2667mA 75mVp-p 10mA 1000µF 88%
DCCP40-48S24* 24VDC 1667mA 75mVp-p 10mA 680µF 88%
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Dual Output Models
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise No Load Input
Current
Output
Power
Max. Capacitive
Load(1) Efficiency
DCCP40-24D12* 24VDC
(9~36VDC)
±12VDC 1667mA 75mVp-p 12mA 40W 1500µF 88%
DCCP40-24D15* ±15VDC 1333mA 75mVp-p 12mA 1000µF 88%
DCCP40-48D12* 48VDC
(18~75VDC)
±12VDC 1667mA 75mVp-p 10mA 40W 1500µF 88%
DCCP40-48D15* ±15VDC 1333mA 75mVp-p 10mA 1000µF 88%
* This product is Listed to applicable standards and requirements by UL.
Rev F

FAILURE RATE CALCULATION
Example:
Possible failure rate after 3 years is 4.32% (1-exp(-3x24x365/595000))
Note:
This is only a reference of failure rate, not product lifetime.
Rev F
DCCP40
40 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Output
11/22/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 6 of 20
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
 DCCP40-24S03, Conditions: Ta=25°C, Vin=24V Vo=3.3V, Io=10A
 Converter Efficiency vs. Output Load   Power Dissipation vs. Output Load   Converter Efficiency vs. Input Voltage
 Line Regulation vs. Output Load   Output Voltage Accuracy vs. Load Current    Load Regulation vs. Output Load
 Output Load vs. Ambient Temperature with Test Board   Output Ripple & Noise   Remote On/Off
 Start Up   Shut Down   Transient Response
Rev F
DCCP40
40 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Output
11/22/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 7 of 20
 DCCP40-24S05, Conditions: Ta=25°C, Vin=24V Vo=5V, Io=8A
 Converter Efficiency vs. Output Load   Power Dissipation vs. Output Load   Converter Efficiency vs. Input Voltage
 Line Regulation vs. Output Load   Output Voltage Accuracy vs. Load Current    Load Regulation vs. Output Load
 Output Load vs. Ambient Temperature with Test Board   Output Ripple & Noise   Remote On/Off
 Start Up   Shut Down   Transient Response

 DCCP40-24D15, Conditions: Ta=25°C, Vin=24V Vo=±15V, Io=±1.333A
 Converter Efficiency vs. Output Load   Power Dissipation vs. Output Load   Converter Efficiency vs. Input Voltage
 Line Regulation vs. Output Load   Output Voltage Accuracy vs. Load Current    Load Regulation vs. Output Load
 Output Load vs. Ambient Temperature with Test Board   Output Ripple & Noise   Remote On/Off
 Start Up   Shut Down
 Transient Response (100%-75% load step)   Transient Response (100%-75% load step)
Rev F
DCCP40
40 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Output
11/22/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 13 of 20
 DCCP40-48S03, Conditions: Ta=25°C, Vin=48V Vo=3.3V, Io=10A
 Converter Efficiency vs. Output Load   Power Dissipation vs. Output Load   Converter Efficiency vs. Input Voltage
 Line Regulation vs. Output Load   Output Voltage Accuracy vs. Load Current    Load Regulation vs. Output Load
 Output Load vs. Ambient Temperature with Test Board   Output Ripple & Noise   Remote On/Off
 Start Up   Shut Down   Transient Response
Rev F
DCCP40
40 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Single and Dual Output
11/22/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 14 of 20
 DCCP40-48S05, Conditions: Ta=25°C, Vin=48V Vo=5V, Io=8A
 Converter Efficiency vs. Output Load   Power Dissipation vs. Output Load   Converter Efficiency vs. Input Voltage
 Line Regulation vs. Output Load   Output Voltage Accuracy vs. Load Current    Load Regulation vs. Output Load
 Output Load vs. Ambient Temperature with Test Board   Output Ripple & Noise   Remote On/Off
 Start Up   Shut Down   Transient Response